
This report provided free of charge by:

Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

26874 SD Highway 11
Sioux Falls, SD 57108

605-210-6165

4.7 / 5.0
120 Verified Reviews

65
Customer Favorites

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 4/16/25 at
12:11:45 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

09/20/2021

Accident reported
It hit a parked motor vehicle
It hit a post

Accident reported

29  Service history records

2  Previous owners

Types of owners: Corporate, Personal

Last owned in Minnesota

129,814  Last reported odometer reading

2015 RAM 1500

EXPRESS

VIN: 3C6JR7AT8FG666286
PICKUP
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Frankman Motor Co., Inc.

4.7 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/6DF9Dw-LqfPNkL2CRyhgTGmhoEaKr-moZ3WptohcNa5seGx75IaakOWGyCK68FIcyVTkrjYWsbxs99ARMLhUSLNsXf1Se38wN-GqkCLAGfi7zJsHpuHA7mNqI03zxTKr9EAMcacfkJz-QP4bt8d95_ThbP3Tj4LHh6Zh7HxX0ABRfrlYozZjVsBHKK-K7hqBBzfLD5C0XGvxpaQasY80xo2TZs_X_pAc-e086d493y7i6k3CNSvW0fPl5Xglsfl7Zi2phO2jo5zYgbFkATghjrCT2BtMBohVGi9auFh2PpDoB9i4g25ntmD5iU_Kon7e3wZxRZzfsSLEI3bkH1qPaUwT3fco8wPs6KkFxmt3UBOStkQXoPMY9rPvfCBQa490c2ZgFA.cfx


Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil
Oil and filter changed 02/19/2025 View

Details

Tires
Four tires replaced 02/19/2025 View

Details

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Accident reported: 09/20/2021.
No Issues
Reported

Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem



Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Corporate
Vehicle

13,906 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

05/15/2015 Aberdeen Chrysler Center
Aberdeen, SD
605-225-1656
aberdeenchrysler.com

4.6 / 5.0

440 Verified Reviews

6,529
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2015 2020

Type of owner Corporate Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 5 mo. 4 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Minnesota Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 13,906/yr 13,989/yr

Last reported odometer reading 62,652 129,814

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/i12td5XrbJoyzUIJjiHjJQBXzJIwpLtdxMJQLN_7r3zBK0bWxKk_CbCtG5DQdVIt2QrN0fRrdslZH8jy6E9W0QbqLarQD0loYMao3w2E36i7zevfb1zc6drVzZsSAyu03GXfEA_Tf5QLw3WRyZCG2ac3BndXfUJjvJfzIETuUcnpUa-9UxaJqb76ZOxFdoZ-y1fhfxtgIDpWRfxh-5lFLoqjhpcqdb_DB8_zAdSThQuYkEUjKIYeyz-BMrUAmOI4psG3YjQFOoOI5qDH_hNA1Cy0DaAVy3i41C-T8WbEnPZwduVmU1p7v03AEBLJbT3Kns-ZXLg23JtszrNFNevsKuX_d5mXWB8Fx6PK1t_4dwqIfeaYOTclHb8bSKqIe1N6kPlGUvhdhFVo.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Z-1Cy9Uli4o0u7OiCEqemgtljnNDFMk_AOulvtXjLxCwQ6FqLoMMlmZw1XmVEPoM1MHZR1yWsxAPdWSQI_K4cMj9M9ncHpHmo42xTuovxhvqe5hbyo1MFUulJKOaU-ON2pYW6xSnH2vvh1KOxrIY75EJuZ6HfipyPckXB0GzVLmy8sFPH2EUqNrYJYH-J6oHpuXeeUj6PH91Ix5lcOCq-9mHYbN1sKYj1bQTu84PvoAQOlXaxMmfASNf_YyNynUyGikQ0FtpWflLCNdAO77X4uDIOKpp6qZkGgumwwFn0eCpplhw9XgT9hcvUPFMx0Bz9SvJTSnLV1mmn4ChYibpiErnCg5FYu3J-NxoAfOwOjSDmLSp1J4TCPyniId71U4nQAY4xFnlR-dn.cfx


05/18/2015 5 Aberdeen Chrysler Center
Aberdeen, SD
605-225-1656
aberdeenchrysler.com

4.6 / 5.0

440 Verified Reviews

6,529
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

09/14/2015 10 Aberdeen Chrysler Center
Aberdeen, SD
605-225-1656
aberdeenchrysler.com

4.6 / 5.0

440 Verified Reviews

6,529
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

10/14/2015 47 Aberdeen Chrysler Center
Aberdeen, SD
605-225-1656
aberdeenchrysler.com

4.6 / 5.0

440 Verified Reviews

6,529
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Trailer hitch installed

11/06/2015 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as corporate
vehicle

11/10/2015 Dodge of Burnsville
Burnsville, MN
952-894-9000
dodgeofburnsville.com

4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

75 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

01/04/2016 430 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, MN

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

07/05/2016 6,622 Dodge of Burnsville
Burnsville, MN
952-894-9000
dodgeofburnsville.com

4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

75 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated

10/03/2016 Minnesota Registration issued or renewed

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-



Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, MN

Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/10/2017 14,827 Dodge of Burnsville
Burnsville, MN
952-894-9000
dodgeofburnsville.com

4.6 / 5.0

103 Verified Reviews

75 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/25/2017 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, MN

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

09/25/2018 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, MN

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

09/20/2019 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Burnsville, MN

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

03/09/2020 61,303 Lupient Chevrolet of
Bloomington
Minneapolis, MN
952-884-3333
lupientchev.com

4.6 / 5.0

129 Verified Reviews

115 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

03/19/2020 61,304 Lupient Chevrolet of
Bloomington
Minneapolis, MN
952-884-3333
lupientchev.com

4.6 / 5.0

129 Verified Reviews

115 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/03/2020 61,342 Park Chrysler Jeep
Burnsville, MN
952-890-5337
parkchryslerjeep.com

4.6 / 5.0

327 Verified Reviews

101 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Airbag computer/module
reprogrammed
Computer reprogrammed
PCM reprogrammed
Tailgate lock/latch repaired
Transmission computer/module
reprogrammed

04/10/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-



04/24/2020 62,652 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Mankato, MN
507-625-1034
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

98 Verified Reviews

192 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
13,989 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

04/29/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title or registration issued
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/01/2020 62,988 Lager's of Mankato
Mankato, MN
507-388-2944
lagersofmankato.net/ind
ex.htm

4.4 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/20/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

10/09/2020 69,494 Midas
Mankato, MN
507-345-8205
midas.com

4.7 / 5.0

46 Verified Reviews

23 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tires rotated
Transmission filter replaced
Transmission fluid changed
Transmission fluid flushed
Two wheel alignment performed

10/26/2020 70,699 Lager's of Mankato
Mankato, MN
507-388-2944
lagersofmankato.net/ind
ex.htm

4.4 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

11/02/2020 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-



12/02/2020 72,138 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Mankato, MN
507-625-1034
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

98 Verified Reviews

192 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/15/2020 72,560 Lager's of Mankato
Mankato, MN
507-388-2944
lagersofmankato.net/ind
ex.htm

4.4 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/25/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title issued or updated
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

03/27/2021 76,221 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Mankato, MN
507-625-1034
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

98 Verified Reviews

192 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

06/28/2021 80,061 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Mankato, MN
507-625-1034
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

98 Verified Reviews

192 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

09/20/2021 Damage Report Accident reported
It hit a parked motor vehicle
It hit a post
Damage to right rear

-

-
-

-

-

-
-
-



11/02/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

12/04/2021 86,724 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Mankato, MN
507-625-1034
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

98 Verified Reviews

192 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

12/31/2021 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/10/2022 91,869 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Mankato, MN
507-625-1034
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

98 Verified Reviews

192 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/22/2022 92,190 Lager's of Mankato
Mankato, MN
507-388-2944
lagersofmankato.net/ind
ex.htm

Vehicle serviced

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-

-



4.4 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

08/17/2022 95,374 Lager's of Mankato
Mankato, MN
507-388-2944
lagersofmankato.net/ind
ex.htm

4.4 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

10/06/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/03/2022 99,488 Lager's of Mankato
Mankato, MN
507-388-2944
lagersofmankato.net/ind
ex.htm

4.4 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/03/2022 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/15/2022 100,087 Lager's of Mankato
Mankato, MN
507-388-2944
lagersofmankato.net/ind
ex.htm

4.4 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

04/12/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

04/18/2023 105,258 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Mankato, MN
507-625-1034
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

98 Verified Reviews

192 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-
-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-



09/20/2023 111,697 Lager's of Mankato
Mankato, MN
507-388-2944
lagersofmankato.net/ind
ex.htm

4.4 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

11/01/2023 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

11/02/2023 113,215 Valvoline Instant Oil
Change
Mankato, MN
507-625-1034
vioc.com

4.4 / 5.0

98 Verified Reviews

192 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

11/27/2023 114,267 Lager's of Mankato
Mankato, MN
507-388-2944
lagersofmankato.net/ind
ex.htm

4.4 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

10/24/2024 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/20/2025 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

01/29/2025 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title issued or updated
Title or registration issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/05/2025 Online Listing Vehicle offered for sale

02/07/2025 129,792 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com/

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-



4.7 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

02/12/2025 Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mankato, MN

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

02/19/2025 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Airbag system checked
Brakes checked
Four tires balanced
Four tires mounted
Four tires replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

03/06/2025 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire condition and pressure checked
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/26/2025 129,814 Frankman Motor Co., Inc.
Sioux Falls, SD
605-250-8771
frankmanmotors.com

4.7 / 5.0

120 Verified Reviews

65 Customer Favorites

Odometer reading reported

04/16/2025 CARFAX Car Care Manufacturer Recommended
Maintenance Schedules

Get this vehicle's maintenance schedule, service
history and recall alerts at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

-
-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_003
https://www.carfax.com/service?s_id=int_icr_004
http://www.carfax.com/help


Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details
are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
qualified mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or
moderate.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as
of 4/16/25 at 12:11:45 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not
have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection
and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. BY USING THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT YOU AGREE TO THE CARFAX TERMS OF USE AND
PRIVACY STATEMENT.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
4/16/25 12:11:45 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use
https://www.carfax.com/company/privacy-statement

